Znf

.H‘.

060N StaEe UnVerSly press

Spring and Summer 2007




Subject Index

ArtHistory . . . . ... ... ... ... ... ... 1-7,9
Biography. . . ... ... ... ... o o L 13
Education. . . . .. ... ... 18
FilmStudies . . ... ... ... ... . .. ........ 12
History . .. ............... 8-9, 11-14, 16, 20, 22
Latin American Studies. . . . ... ... ........ 16-17
Law . . . o 17
Literature. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Medieval Studies. . . .. ... ... ... .. ... .. .. 7-8
MUSIC . o v v e e e e 5
Philosophy . . ... ... ... ... ... ... 5,18, 21
Political Science . . . ... ... ... ...... 15, 17-19, 21
Regional. . . .. ........ ... ... ... .... 22-23
Religion. . .. ................... 8, 10-11, 21
Rhetoric. . . . .. ... o 10
Sociology . . . ... ... 15,19
Women’sStudies. . . . ... ............. 17, 20-21
MetalmarkBooks . . . .. ... .. ... ... ... .... 23
Selected Backlist. . . .. ................. 2425
Journals. . . . ... ... L 26
SalesInformation . . . . ... ... ... ... ....... 27
OrderForm. . .. ... ... ... .. .......... 28
Index . . ... ... 29

On the cover:

Front: William Bartram, Savannah pink or Bartram’s saba-

tia; imperial moth. Watercolor, [1774]

Back: William Bartram, American lotus (fig. 1); whitelip
snail (fig. 2); ruby-throated hummingbird; black-root;

arrow arum; unidentified snake, dragonfly, and frog. Water-

color and black ink, [1769]

Director’s Message

While 2006 marked the Press’s soth anniversary, it was

a year also notable for significant changes in our staff. In
February, Art and Humanities Editor Gloria Kury left to
take a position at the University of Pittsburgh Press, and
two months later Associate Director and Editor-in-Chief
Peter Potter, who had been with the Press since 1990, ven-
tured north to become Editor-in-Chief at Cornell Univer-
sity Press. We were fortunate to bring Eleanor Goodman
on board in September as our new Art and Humanities
Editor. Her background includes a Ph.D. in Art History
from New York University’s Institute of Fine Arts, experi-
ence in publishing at the University of Virginia Press and
in teaching at the Savannah College of Art and Design,
and expertise in American studies and medieval studies as
well. Meanwhile, our longtime Journals Manager, Mary-
Lou McMurtrie, has been preparing us for her retirement
in January 2007 and training our new Journals Assistant,
Whittney Trueax. Other new employees who joined

our staff in 2006 include Kristin Peterson as Editorial
Assistant, Jonathan Gottshall as Production Assistant,
Bob Darrah as Marketing Assistant, and Katie Novak as
Subsidiary Rights Manager.

We anticipate no major changes in our editorial program,
and readers may continue to expect a steady flow of new
books in the fields where the Press has built its major
strengths—including, in this catalogue, art history, me-
dieval studies, French history, political science, Cold War
history, Latin American studies, and Russian and East
European studies—as well as books about Pennsylvania
and about Penn State University. Also announced in this
catalogue is another set of Metalmark Books available
online and through print-on-demand as a service of our
Office of Digital Scholarly Publishing, operated jointly
with the Penn State Libraries.

—Sandy Thatcher

'A'A‘ ' -l
Penn State University Press is a proud member of
the Association of American University Presses.



THE ART EHJISCIENCE
k ; U.WILLIA;H BARTRAM

JUBITH MACEE

“This well-written, accessible, and scholarly
book does a splendid job of situating

William Bartram in the larger context of the
Enlightenment, Romanticism, and the rhetoric
of European and American natural history.”

—Randall C. Griffin,
Southern Methodist University

Also of Interest
The Rainbow Bridge: Rainbows in Art, Myth, and Science

Raymond L. Lee, Jr. and Alistair B. Fraser

ISBN 978-0-271-01977-2 | cloth: $31.95t

The Art and Science of William Bartram
Judith Magee

William Bartram’s love of nature led him to explore the
environs of the American Southeast between 1773 and 1777.
Here he collected plants and seeds, kept a journal of his ob-
servations of nature, and made drawings of the plants and
animals he encountered. The completed drawings were sent
to his patron in London, and these make up the bulk of the

collection held at London’s Natural History Museum.

The Art and Science of William Bartram brings together, for
the first time, all sixty-eight drawings by Bartram held at
the Natural History Museum, along with works by some

of the most well-known natural history artists of the
eighteenth and nineteenth centuries. The volume explores
Bartram’s writings and artwork and reveals how influential

he was in American science of the period.

Bartram was an inspiration to a whole generation of young
scientists and field naturalists. He was an authority on the
birds of North America and on the lifestyle, culture, and
language of the indigenous people of the regions through
which he traveled. His work influenced Wordsworth,
Coleridge, and other writers and poets throughout the past
two hundred years, and his drawings reveal an ecological
understanding of nature that only truly developed in the
latter half of the nineteenth century.

Judith Magee is Collections Development Manager in the
Library of the Natural History Museum, London. She has
acted as picture researcher for several publications and has
contributed to Plant Discoveries: A Botanist’s Voyage Through
Plant Exploration (2003) and Great Naturalists (forthcoming).
276 pages | 110 colorillustrations | 9 x 12 | April

ISBN 978-0-271-02914-6 | cloth: $45.00t

Co-published with Natural History Museum, London

Art History

www.psupress.org | 1



Back in Print

The Life of Bernini

Filippo Baldinucci

Translated by Catherine Enggass

With a new Introduction by Maarten Delbeke,
Evonne Levy, and Steven F. Ostrow

Initially published by
Penn State Press in 1965,
Catherine Enggass’s
translation of Filippo
Baldinucci’s Life of Bernini
was the first English-
language edition of this
historic biography. Out of
print for many years, The
Life of Bernini is now avail-
able in a new paperback
edition with an introduc-
tion by Maarten Delbeke,

Evonne Levy, and Steven

E. Ostrow, the editors of Bernini’s Biographies.

Baldinucci’s unusual stand-alone biography of Bernini,
begun while his subject was still alive, offers important
insights into contemporary perceptions of the artist, the
motivations of its author, and the nature of literary biogra-

phy in seventeenth-century Italy.

Catherine Enggass’s translations from Italian include Eu-
genio Battisti’s Cimabue and a book on the modern Italian

painter La Regina.

117 pages | 5.5 x 8.5 | March
ISBN 978-0-271-73076-9 | paper: $20.00s

Art History

Also of Interest

Bernini and the Idealization of Death:
The “Blessed Ludovica Albertoni”
and the Altieri Chapel

Shelley Perlove

ISBN 978-0-271-01477-7 | paper: $31.50s

2 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Bernini’s Biographies
Critical Essays

Edited by Maarten Delbeke, Evonne Levy,
and Steven F. Ostrow

Unique among early
modern artists, the
Baroque painter, sculptor,
and architect Gianlorenzo
Bernini was the subject of

two monographic biogra-

Pkt

phies published shortly af-
ter his death in 1680: one
by the Florentine connois-
seur and writer Filippo
Baldinucci (1682), and the
second by Bernini’s son,

Domenico (1713).

This interdisciplinary col-
lection of essays by historians of art and literature marks the
first sustained examination of the two biographies, first and
foremost as texts. A substantial introductory essay considers
each biography’s author, genesis, and foundational role in
the study of Bernini. Nine essays combining art-historical
research with insights from philology, literary history, and
art and literary theory offer major new insights into the
multifarious connections between biography, art history,
and aesthetics, inviting readers to rethink Bernini’s life, art,

and milieu.

Contributors are Eraldo Bellini, Heiko Damm, John D.
Lyons, Sarah McPhee, Tomaso Montanari, Rudolf Preimes-
berger, Robert Williams, and the editors.

Maarten Delbeke is Assistant Professor of architectural
history and theory at the universities of Ghent and Leiden.
Formerly the Scott Opler Fellow in Architectural History
at Worcester College (Oxford), he is the author of several

articles and a forthcoming book on Seicento art and theory.

Evonne Levy is Associate Professor of the History of Art at
the University of Toronto. She is also the author of Propa-
ganda and the Jesuit Baroque (2004).

Steven F. Ostrow is Professor and Chair of Art History at
the University of Minnesota. He is the author of Art and
Spirituality in Counter-Reformation Rome: The Sistine and
Pauline Chapels in S. Maria Maggiore (1996) and served as
contributing editor for Dosso’s Fate: Painting and Court

Culture in Renaissance Italy (1998).

376 pages | 40 illustrations | 6 x 9 | March
ISBN 978-0-271-02901-6 | cloth: $65.00s

Art History



SATISH PADIYAR

Vi o v, ared the Fllf e bl Flens in M,

“An outstanding work of great

importance. . .. Chains uses art to make
broader claims about subjectivity in general
and gay subjectivity in particularthat are
entirely novel and provocative.”

—Ewa Lajer-Burcharth, Harvard University

Also of Interest

Staging Empire: Napoleon, Ingres, and David
Todd Porterfield and Susan L. Siegfried

ISBN 978-0-271-02858-3 | cloth: $55.00s

Chains
David, Canova, and the Fall of the Public Hero in
Postrevolutionary France

Satish Padiyar

“This is an unusually intelligent and original study. It offers,
by way of a detailed discussion of David’s most significant
and ideologically charged late painting, Leonidas at the
Pass of Thermopylae, a truly novel perspective on the larger
significance of new tendencies in French neoclassical paint-
ing and aesthetics in the complex and politically fraught
postrevolutionary period of the early nineteenth century.”

—Alex Potts, University of Michigan

One of Jacques-Louis David’s most ambitious and darkly
enigmatic paintings, Leonidas at the Pass of Thermopylae,
hangs today in the Louvre, largely ignored. Focusing on
this painting, Chains embarks on a discourse about the
perception of the body, sexuality, and subjectivity in early

nineteenth-century European art.

In addition to David, Chains explores the sculptural oeuvre
of David’s contemporary and rival, Italian sculptor Antonio
Canova. Padiyar argues that, like David’s postrevolution-
ary work, Canova’s innovative sculptures embodied a new,
distinctively modern type of subjectivity. The book aims to
take a fresh view of the status of the male body in the work
of these two late neoclassical artists by linking them in
novel, sometimes unexpected ways with key figures of the
late Enlightenment. In postrevolutionary Europe, philo-
sophical and literary figures such as Immanuel Kant and
the Marquis de Sade pushed the language of neoclassicism
to its limits. Chains argues that such innovations produced
a new, distinctively sexed, politicized, and aestheticized
heroic male body that emerged as an incidental aftereffect

of the French Revolution.

Satish Padiyar is an Honorary Research Fellow at Univer-
sity College London. He is an Associate Research Scholar at
The Courtauld Institute of Art, London, where he teaches

eighteenth- and nineteenth-century French art.

224 pages | 19 color/25 b&w illustrations | 9.5 x 10 | June
ISBN 978-0-271-02963-4 | cloth: $60.00s

Art History

1-800-326-9180 | 3



“Jane Hammond’s work hovers at the inter-
section of word and image. During the 1990s
she established a formidable reputation as
a painter, which is now being augmented by
a closer look at her paper-based work in a
traveling exhibition and its accompanying
catalogue. Essays by Nancy Princenthal and
Faye Hirsch and a conversation between
the artist and Douglas Dreishpoon make it
abundantly clearthat Hammond is also a
quintessential paperartist.”

— Andrea Inselmann,
Herbert F. Johnson Museum of Art, Cornell University

Also of Interest
Fantastic Tales: The
Photography of Nan Goldin

Edited by Jonathan Weinberg
ISBN 978-0-911209-63-1| cloth: $21.95t

4 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Jane Hammond
Paper Work

Edited by Marianne Doezema

This catalogue focuses on works on paper by contemporary
artist Jane Hammond, who garnered a reputation in the art
world as a painter in New York in the 1990s. Through the
interplay of text and recycled images, Hammond has pro-
duced a series of fresh, compelling, and provocative pieces.
Most recently, Hammond has launched an exploratory
journey into the realms of memory and communication,
evoking mass media and scientific concepts while infusing

her colorful works with a sense of youthful wonder.

The catalogue’s sixty-four featured works show the diver-
sity of her oeuvre. These pieces, though paper-based, are
rarely confined to two dimensions or to a small scale. They
combine mixed-media collage, text, and a series of symbols
that create a visual vocabulary found throughout her work.
This exhibit is a testament to Hammond’s scope of imagery,
depth of symbolism, and willingness to expand the bound-

aries of artistic creation.

The catalogue will accompany an exhibition of the same
name that has its debut at the Mount Holyoke Art Museum
and will then travel to other museums across the country
beginning December 17. It will be showing at the Tucson
Museum of Art; the Chazen Museum at the University

of Wisconsin, Madison; the Arkansas Art Center in Little
Rock, Arkansas; the Herbert F. Johnson Museum at Cornell
University; the DeYoung Museum in San Francisco; and the
Detroit Institute of Arts.

Contributors include Nancy Princenthal, Faye Hirsch, and

Douglas Dreishpoon.

Marianne Doezema is Florence Finch Abbott Director at

Mount Holyoke Art Museum in South Hadley, Massachusetts.

168 pages | 90 colorillustrations | 10 x 12 | February
ISBN 978-0-271-02981-8 | cloth: $35.00t
Co-published with Mount Holyoke Art Museum

Art History



Beyond Pleasure
Freud, Lacan, Barthes

Margaret Iversen

“This new book by Margaret Iversen is truly exceptional.
Ranging across modern and contemporary art with
remarkable adeptness, each of its chapters has a lustre and
perfection that reflects her profound knowledge of philo-
sophical aesthetics and psychoanalysis. It is guaranteed to
reinvigorate debate about art and psychoanalysis.”

—David Lomas,

University of Manchester

In Beyond the Pleasure Principle, Freud observed that the life-
enhancing pleasure principle seems disrupted by something
internal to the psyche. He took into account the possibility
of a “death instinct” bent on returning the living organism
to its origin of undifferentiated matter. In Beyond Pleasure:
Freud, Lacan, Barthes, Margaret Iversen uses the writing of
Freud, Lacan, the Surrealists, and Roland Barthes to elabo-

rate a theory of art beyond the pleasure principle.

Lacan was in close contact with the Surrealists and, early
in his career, exchanged ideas with Dali. This book offers

a detailed reading of Dali’s “paranoiac-critical” tour de
force, The Tragic Myth of Millet’s Angelus, in which he
demonstrates a method of interpretation that involves the
projection and analysis of paranoid fantasies. The author
later discusses the aesthetic dimension of the disintegra-
tive death drive explored in Georges Bataille’s Eroticism and
in Anton Ehrenzweig’s Hidden Order of Art, both of which
inspired Robert Smithson. Iversen also takes up a postwar-
era narrative that examines Maya Lin’s Vietnam Veterans
Memorial and Robert Smithson’s Spiral Jetty. Beyond Plea-
sure shows that the aesthetics of Freud’s theory continue to

resonate in the contemporary art world.

Margaret Iversen is Professor of Art History and Theory at

the University of Essex.

272 pages | 24 color/12 b&w illustrations | 8 x 9.5 | August
ISBN 978-0-271-02971-9 | cloth: $40.00s
Refiguring Modernism Series

Art History

Also of Interest
Confronting Images: Questioning the
Ends of a Certain History of Art

CONFRONTING

IMAGES

Georges Didi-Huberman

ISBN 978-0-271-02471-4 | cloth: $55.00s

The Musician as Interpreter
Paul Thom

“Paul Thom’s latest book is
a valuable and illuminat-
ing contribution to the
philosophy of music. It

focuses on a number of

THE MUSICIAN
AS INTERPRETER

musical activities not
often accorded sufficient
attention by philosophers,
such as the transcribing
of works, the writing of
variations, and the an-
notating of scores. Thom
makes a persuasive case
that activities of that sort,
and even more so, that of musical performing, are modes
of musical interpretation, and thus that musical interpreta-
tion is hardly the province of criticism alone, being instead
something that pervades musical practice.”

—Jerrold Levinson, University of Maryland

Among the many practices in which musicians engage are
several that may be viewed as modes of interpretation, a
kind of interpretation that Paul Thom calls “performa-
tive” to contrast it with another kind he calls “critical.” The
difference is that the latter discusses a musical work; the

former presents or enacts it.

This book aims at making the case for understanding these
activities of transcribing, varying, and realizing music as all
forms of interpretation and, indeed, for seeing performa-
tive interpretation overall as a paradigm of what interpre-
tation is. Thom devotes a chapter to each of the three types
and, to make his philosophical points musically concrete,
provides a wealth of illustrations ranging from classical
music to jazz and involving performers as diverse as Tosca-

nini and Billie Holiday.

Paul Thom is Professor of Philosophy and Executive Dean
of Arts at Southern Cross University in New South Wales,

Australia.
120 pages | 32 illustrations | 6 x 9 | August

ISBN 978-0-271-03198-9 | cloth: $35.00s
Greater Philadelphia Philosophy Consortium Series

Philosophy/Music

www.psupress.org | 5



“Long overshadowed by their more extensive

neighbors at Ravenna and Venice, the glit-
tering mosaics of Porec have rarely been
subjected to detailed scrutiny. Repeatedly
restored in the late nineteenth century,

they have been regarded with suspicion by
scholars and quickly passed over by tourists.
Terry and Maguire compensate for this ne-
glect with meticulous examination from the
scaffold and judicious study of the relative
merits of prerestoration drawings, photos,
and written records.. . . with a battery of color
photographs unparalleled in any other work
on early Byzantine mosaic.”

—Anthony Cutler,
The Pennsylvania State University

6 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Dynamic Splendor
The Wall Mosaics in the Cathedral of Eufrasius at Poret

Ann Terry and Henry Maguire

Dynamic Splendor introduces a cycle of sixth-century mosa-
ics little known to scholars, though they are comparable

in quality and interest to famed mosaics in Italy and
elsewhere. Ann Terry and Henry Maguire provide the first
comprehensive account of the history and meaning of the
mosaics along with the first high-quality photographic

documentation of the ensemble.

It has only recently been possible to study the mosaics at
Pore¢ closely, due to favorable conditions in Croatian Istria,
where the mosaics reside, and to the discovery of the origi-
nal restoration documents in Vienna and Trieste. Terry and
Maguire have tracked the condition and restoration of these
works, distinguishing between the original mosaics and later
contributions. Beyond creating an important archival source,
the authors consider the making of the mosaics, their the-
matic structure, their relationship to the cathedral complex,
and their connection to the patron, Bishop Eufrasius, while

drawing parallels with other renowned works.

Ann Terry is an independent scholar and the author of
A Century of Archaeology at Pore¢ (1847-1947) with Ffiona

Gilmore Eaches (2001).

Henry Maguire is Professor in the Johns Hopkins History of
Art Department. His publications include Earth and Ocean:
The Terrestrial World in Early Byzantine Art (Penn State, 1987),
the edited volume Byzantine Magic (1995), and Icons of Their
Bodies: Saints and Their Images in Byzantium (1996).

2 volumes | 416 pages | 226 color/75 b&w illustrations | 10 x 12 | March
ISBN 978-0-271-02873-6 | cloth: $95.00s

Art History

Also of Interest
Icons and Power:
The Mother of God in Byzantium

Bissera V. Pentcheva

ISBN 978-0-271-02551-3 | cloth: $60.00s




Transforming Talk
The Problem with Gossip in Late Medieval England

Susan E. Phillips

“Transforming Talk is
impressive both in what it
accomplishes and what it
manages to avoid. A topic
like gossip might unwisely
tempt a writer into pop
or pretentious theoretical
clichés, but instead Phil-
lips has produced a study
that is clearly written,
well documented, solidly
argued, and, above all,

original in general concept

and its specific read-
ings. With confidence and subtlety, Phillips deals with a
wide range of late medieval writing, from obscure works
to Chaucerian masterpieces, exploring not only gossip’s
transgressions but also, and especially, its protean abilities
to generate new and surprising narratives.”

—C. David Benson, University of Connecticut

In recent decades, scholars have shown an increasing inter-
est in gossip’s social, psychological, and literary functions.
The first book-length study of medieval gossip, Transform-
ing Talk shifts the current debate and argues that gossip
functions primarily as a transformative discourse, influ-
encing not only social interactions but also literary and
religious practices. Known as “jangling” in Middle English,
gossip was believed to corrupt parishioners, disturb the
peace, and cause civil and spiritual unrest. But gossip was
also a productive cultural force; it reconfigured pastoral
practice, catalyzed narrative experimentation, and restruc-

tured social and familial relationships.

Transforming Talk will appeal to a diverse audience, includ-
ing scholars interested in late medieval culture, religion,

and society; Chaucer; and women in the Middle Ages.

Susan E. Phillips is Assistant Professor of English at

Northwestern University.

192 pages | 6 illustrations | 6 x 9 | July
ISBN 978-0-271-02994-8 | cloth: $45.00s

Literature/Medieval Studies

Time in the Medieval World
Edited by Colum Hourihane

This volume is a rich
resource for the study of
time as represented by
the signs of the zodiac
and occupations of the
months, documented in
the comprehensive files
of the Index of Christian
Art at Princeton Univer-
sity. The measurement
and documentation of
time has been a universal
issue since the dawn of
civilization—and no more
so than in the medieval period, when images represent-
ing the signs of the zodiac and occupations of the months
were commonly used. Nature and the occupations or labors
that each month brought are reflected in earthly calendars,
while the movements of the heavens and their impact on
mankind were recorded in the signs of the zodiac. The
changing compositions that were used to represent these
twin calendars in several hundred works of art are docu-
mented in this volume, which provides an unrivalled visual

record for the student and scholar.

Colum Hourihane is Director of the Index of Christian Art,
Princeton. His most recent publication is The Processional

Cross in Late Medieval England: The “Dallye Cross” (2005).

328 pages | 656 illustrations | 6.5 x 10 | January

ISBN 978-0-9768202-0-8 | cloth: $85.00s

ISBN 978-0-9768202-3-9 | paper: $35.00s

Distributed for the Index of Christian Art, Princeton University

Art History/Medieval Studies

Also of Interest

Between the Picture and the Word:
Essays in Commemoration of John
Plummer

Edited by Colum Hourihane

ISBN 978-0-9768202-1-5 | paper: $35.00s

1-800-326-9180 | 7



“ﬂ”n\ of De

UI HJH

“Hagiography is no longer the exclusive baili-
wick of church-affiliated scholars but draws
others from fields such as women’s studies,
social history, and the politics of literary
production. Disciplinary boundaries between
art history, literature, and the history of
religion have all been breached in the new
studies of saints’ cults. ... Signs of Devotion is
an exemplary demonstration of how fruitful
such interdisciplinarity can be.”

—Kathleen Ashley, University of Southern Maine

Also of Interest

Mary’s Mother:

Saint Anne in Late Medieval Europe
Virginia Nixon

ISBN 978-0-271-02466-0 | cloth: $38.00t

8 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Signs of Devotion

The Cult of St. Athelthryth in Medieval England,
695-1615

Virginia Blanton

Signs of Devotion is the first longitudinal study of an Anglo-
Saxon cult from its inception in the late seventh century
through the Reformation. It examines the production and
reception of texts—both written and visual—that support-
ed the cult of Athelthryth, an East Anglian princess who had
resisted the conjugal demands of two political marriages to
maintain her virginity. Athelthryth forfeited her position as
Queen of Northumbria to become a nun and founded a mon-
astery at Ely, where she ruled as abbess before dying in 679
of a neck tumor, which was interpreted as divine retribution
for her youthful vanity in wearing necklaces. The cult was
initiated when, sixteen years after her death, £thelthryth’s
corpse was exhumed, the body found incorrupt, and the

tumor shown to have been healed posthumously.

Signs of Devotion reveals how Athelthryth, who became
the most popular native female saint, provides a central
point of investigation among the cultic practices of several
disparate groups over time-religious and lay, aristocratic
and common, male and female, literate and nonliterate.
This study illustrates that the body of Athelthryth became
a malleable, flexible image that could be readily adopted.
Hagiographical narratives, monastic charters, liturgical
texts, miracle stories, estate litigation, shrine accounts, and
visual representations collectively testify that the story of
Athelthryth was a significant part of the cultural landscape
in early and late medieval England. More important, these
representations reveal the particular devotional practices
of those invested in Zthelthryth’s cult. By centering the
discussion on issues of textual production and reception,
Blanton provides a unique study of English hagiography,
cultural belief, and devotional practice. Signs of Devotion
adds, moreover, to the current conversation on virginity
and hagiography by encouraging scholars to bridge the
divide between studies of Anglo-Saxon and late medieval
England and challenging them to adopt methodological
strategies that will foster further multidisciplinary work in

the field of hagiographical scholarship.

Virginia Blanton is Associate Professor of English at the

University of Missouri, Kansas City.

312 pages | 16 illustrations/2 maps | 6 x 9 | August
ISBN 978-0-271-02984-9 | cloth: $65.00s

History/Medieval Studies



Picturing Kingship
History and Painting in the Psalter of Saint Louis

Harvey Stahl

“Harvey Stahl’s posthumous study of the St. Louis Psalter
promises to take its place as one of the finest monographs
ever published on a medieval illuminated manuscript.

The psalter provided the backbone of the liturgy and the
primary vehicle of private prayer and study before the
Book of Hours. One of the best-known manuscripts of the
entire Middle Ages, St. Louis’s psalter is also, astonishingly,
among the least studied. Stahl's monograph considers

all aspects of the manuscript, from its codicology to its
content. Above all, he expands our notion of the expres-
sive and visual capacity of thirteenth-century illumination,

1 "'i Ctu ]'i I s_l 1\1 n E:‘N ] 1 | P which too often is dismissed as stylized mannerism. This is

- a glorious book on a glorious manuscript.”

—Jeffrey Hamburger, Harvard University

Picturing Kingship presents the first comprehensive art-
historical study of the personal prayerbook of King Louis
IX. The book approaches the St. Louis Psalter through a rich

range of perspectives and methodologies and positions it

within the contexts of its production and use. Not only is the

“ . .
The superlatlve Psalter of St. Louis was at manuscript’s production and structure given detailed study,

the centre of the late H arvey Stahl’s schol- but the king’s ways of handling his prayerbook—his habits of

. . reading, looking, and praying—are also set forth in a compel-
arly career. This study was conceived b
y y y ling narrative of his view of his sacred responsibilities as king.

him as a work that would do IUStlce to that In the first half of the book, Stahl investigates the Psalter’s

in comparable book.Itisa WOI‘thy monument physical construction and development within the context
to scholarand s ubj ect.” of manuscript production in thirteenth-century Paris. The
second half looks at the Psalter’s thematic and iconographic
—John Lowden, workings and the role of the king’s adviser—Vincent
Courtauld Institute of Art of Beauvais—in the Psalter’s shaping. Most important,
though, the author delves into the meanings the Psalter
might have held for the king, who was a crusader and so

devout a Christian that he was canonized by Boniface VIII.

Also of Interest

The King’s Body: Sacred Rituals of
Power in Medieval and Early Modern
Europe

Sergio Bertelli

Stahl makes it clear that the Psalter, already recognized as
one of the true masterworks of thirteenth-century French
culture, should also be recognized as a significant force in

Louis IX’s life and reign.
ISBN 978-0-271-02344-1] paper: $34.95s
Harvey Stahl was Professor of Medieval Art at the Univer-

sity of California, Berkeley.

472 pages | 60 color/50 b&w illustrations | 8.5 x 11| September
ISBN 978-0-271-02863-7 | cloth: $85.00s

History/Art History

www.psupress.org | 9



Homeland
Mythology

Biblical Narratives in
American Culture

CHRISTOPHER

COLLINS

“For too long, scholars assumed that na-
tional policy could be understood in terms of
rational choice economics and game theory.
Fortunately, we are coming again to realize
the power of stories in ournational rhetoric.
Homeland Mythology is a timely and engaging
analysis of what it means for America to be
our home. Christopher Collins has done us a
great service in examining the roots of many
of ourunexamined national myths.”

—Robert Wuthnow, Princeton University,
author of American Mythos: Why Our Best
Efforts to Be a Better Nation Fall Short

10 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Homeland Mythology

Biblical Narratives in American Culture
Christopher Collins

Since 9/11, America has presented itself to the world as a
Christianist culture, no less antimodern and nostalgic for
an idealized past than its Islamist foes. Their shared master-
narrative might sound like this: Once upon a time, the
values of the righteous community coincided with those

of the state. Home and land were harmoniously united
under God. But through intellectual pride (read: science)
and disobedience (read: human rights), this God-blessed
homeland was lost and now worth every drop of blood it

takes, ours and others’, to recover.

For Americans, the prime source for this once-and-future-
kingdom myth is the Bible, with its many narratives of
blessings gained, lost, and regained: the garden of Eden,
the covenant with Abraham, the bondage in Egypt, the
exodus under Moses, the glory of David and Solomon’s
realm, the coming of the promised Messiah, his crucifixion,
resurrection, and ascension into heaven, his apocalyptic
return at the end of history, and his establishment of the
earthly kingdom of God. As Homeland Mythology shows,
these biblical narratives have, over time, inspired a multi-
tude of nationalist narratives, myths ingeniously spun out
to justify a number of decidedly unchristian policies and
institutions—from Indian genocide, the slave trade, and
the exploitation of immigrant workers to Manifest Destiny,

imperial expansionism, and, most recently, preemptive war.

On March 25, 2001, in a rare moment of public candor,
George W. Bush shared a bit of his political wisdom: “You
can fool some of the people all of the time—and those are
the ones you have to concentrate on.” The cynical use of re-
ligion to cloak criminal behavior is always worth exposing,
but why our leaders lie to us is no longer a mystery. What
does remain mysterious is why so many of us are disposed
to believe their lies. The unexamined issue that this book
addresses is, therefore, not the mendacity of the few, but

the credulity of the many.

Christopher Collins is Professor of English at the Graduate
School of Arts and Sciences at New York University. He is
the author of several books, including Reading the Written
Image: Verbal Play, Interpretation, and the Roots of Iconopho-
bia (Penn State, 1991).

264 pages |6 x 9| July
ISBN 978-0-271-02993-1 | cloth: $35.00t

Rhetoric/Religion



A TRADITIONAL MEDICAL PRACTICE

IN THE MODERN WORLD

David W. Kriebel

Also of Interest

The Pennsylvania German Broadside:
A History and Guide

Don Yoder

ISBN 978-0-271-02679-4 | cloth: $49.95t

Fanntplan Getman fraaduse

_..r_é &’

Powwowing Among the Pennsylvania

Dutch
A Traditional Medical Practice in the Modern World

David W. Kriebel

Known in Pennsylvania Dutch as brauche or braucherei, the
folk-healing practice of powwowing was thought to draw
upon the power of God to heal all manner of physical and
spiritual ills. Yet some people believed, and still believe
today, that this power to heal came not from God, but from
the devil. Controversy over powwowing came to a climax
in 1929 with the York Hex Murder Trial, in which one
powwower from York County, Pennsylvania, killed another

powwower (who, he believed, had placed a hex on him).

In Powwowing Among the Pennsylvania Dutch, David Kriebel
examines the practice of powwowing in a scholarly light
and shows that, contrary to popular belief, the practice

of powwowing is still active today. Because powwowing
lacks extensive scholarly documentation, David Kriebel’s
research is both a groundbreaking inquiry and a necessity

for the scholar of Pennsylvania German history and culture.

The fact that powwowing is still practiced may come as a
surprise to some readers, but included in this book are

the interviews Kriebel had with living powwowers during
his seven years of fieldwork in southeastern and cen-

tral Pennsylvania. Along with these interviews, Kriebel
includes biographical sketches of seven living powwowers;
descriptions of powwowing as it was practiced in years past,
compared with the practice today; a discussion of the belief
of powwowing as healing; and a discussion of the future, if
any, of powwowing, and what it will take for powwowing to

continue to survive.

David W. Kriebel is an anthropologist and writer special-
izing in religion and medicine. He has published articles on
powwowing in The Journal of the Center for Pennsylvania Ger-
man Studies, The Pennsylvania German Review, and Esoterica.
232 pages | 6 x 9 | August

ISBN 978-0-271-03213-9 | cloth: $30.00s

Pennsylvania German History and Culture Series

Co-published with the Pennsylvania German Society

History/Religion

1-800-326-9180 | 11



THE CIA AND THE FILMING OF ANIMAL FARM

L
DANIEL |.

LEAB

“What emerges in this book is a fascinating
study of the complex relationship between
the political and cultural imperatives that go
into the shaping of a single film. It is difficult
to see any otheraccount displacing Leab’s

as the definitive historical account of its
production and reception. There are many
monographs on individual films, but few that
demonstrate this level of detail.”

—jJames Chapman, University of Leicester

12 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Orwell Subverted

The cia and the Filming of Animal Farm
Daniel . Leab

“A first-rate book. Orwell Subverted breaks entirely new
ground in its thorough treatment of the role of the Ameri-
can filmmaker Louis de Rochemont in the story of the
filming and distribution of Animal Farm.”

—John Rodden, University of Texas

Since its release in 1954, scholars have been aware of the
Central Intelligence Agency’s involvement in the making of
the controversial animated motion picture adaptation of
George Orwell’s Animal Farm. In Orwell Subverted, Daniel
Leab gives an authoritative and well-documented account

of the cIA’s powerful influence on the film.

Recently, a number of works have been written—notably,
those by Frances Stoner Saunders and Tony Shaw—that
make reference to the underlying governmental control
surrounding Animal Farm. Yet there is still much specula-
tion and confusion as to the depth of the CIA’s interference.
Leab continues where these authors left off, exploring the
c1A’s dominant hand through extensive research and by
giving fascinating details of the agency’s overt and subtle

influences on the making of the film.

Leab’s thorough investigating makes use of sources that
have been excluded in past accounts, such as CIA papers
retrieved through the Freedom of Information Act and
material from the Orwell Archive. He also incorporates the
testimonials of animators John Halas and Joy Batchelor
and, most significantly, the previously unexplored archive

documents of Animal Farm producer Louis de Rochemont.

Daniel J. Leab is Professor of History at Seton Hall Uni-
versity. He is the author of several books, including “T Was
a Communist for the FBI": The Unhappy Life and Times of Matt

Cvetic (Penn State, 2000).

200 pages | 10 illustrations | 6 x 9 | June
ISBN 978-0-271-02978-8 | cloth: $55.00s

History/Film Studies

Also of Interest

“1 Was a Communist for the FBI”: The
Unhappy Life and Times of Matt
Cvetic

Daniel ). Leab
ISBN 978-0-271-02053-2 | cloth: $32.95t




Wemonrs of

Nikita Khrushchev

Sergei Khrushchey

STATESMAN

“Nikita Khrushchev was one of the most
important political leaders of the twenti-
eth century. Without his memoirs, neither
the rise and fall of the Soviet Union nor the
history of the Cold War can be fully un-
derstood. ... The fact that the full text of
Khrushchev’s memoirs will now be available
in English is cause forrejoicing.”

—William Taubman,
author of Khrushchev: The Man and His Era

Also of Interest

Memoirs of Nikita Khrushchev:
Volume 1: Commissar, 1918-1945
Edited by Sergei Khrushchev

ISBN 978-0-271-02332-8 | cloth: $55.00t

Memoirs of Nikita Khrushchev:
Volume 2: Reformer, 1945-1964

Edited by Sergei Khrushchev
ISBN 978-0-271-02861-3 | cloth: $65.00t

Memoirs of Nikita Khrushchev
Volume 3: Statesman, 1953-1964

Edited by Sergei Khrushchev

This is the third and last volume of the only complete and
fully reliable English-language version of the memoirs of
the Soviet leader Nikita Khrushchev.

In the first two volumes, published by Pennsylvania State
University Press in 2005 and 2006, respectively, Khrush-
chev tells the story of his rise to power and his part in the
fight against Hitler’s invasion of the Soviet Union. He also
discusses agriculture, the housing problem, and other issues
of domestic policy, as well as defense and disarmament.
This volume is devoted to international affairs. Khrushchev
describes his dealings with foreign statesmen and his state
visits to Britain, the United States, France, Scandinavia,

India, Afghanistan, Burma, Egypt, and Indonesia.

In the first part, Khrushchev talks about relations between
the Soviet Union and the Western powers. Of particular
interest is his perspective on the Berlin, U-2, and Cuban
missile crises. The second part focuses on the Communist
world—above all, the deterioration of relations with China
and the tensions in Eastern Europe, including relations
with Tito’s Yugoslavia, Gomulka’s Poland, and the 1956 So-
viet intervention in Hungary. In the third part, Khrushchev

discusses the search for allies in the Third World.

The Appendixes contain biographies, a bibliography and
a chronology, and also the reminiscences of Khrushchev’s
chief bodyguard about the visit to the United Nations

in 1960 at which the famous “shoe-banging” incident

occurred—or, perhaps, did not occur.

Sergei Khrushchev is Senior Fellow at the Thomas J.
Watson Jr. Institute for International Studies at Brown
University. He is the author of Nikita Khrushchev and the

Creation of a Superpower (Penn State, 2000).

1176 pages | 40 illustrations | 6.125 x 9.25 | March

ISBN 978-0-271-02935-1| cloth: $65.00t

Co-published with the Thomas . Watson Jr. Institute for
International Studies, Brown University

History/Biography

COMMISSAR

REFORMER

www.psupress.org | 13



“Very little has been written in English about

the role of Hungary in World War lI. Cecil D.
Eby ... moves part of the way toward fill-
ing the gap in Hungary at War. This is an oral
history, composed of a series of interviews
that Eby conducted in Hungary in 1989 and
1996.... These firsthand accounts of life in
Hungary during the warare both interesting
and informative. Eby summarizes ratherthan
quotes the interviews, bringing them togeth-
erinto a clearand flowing narrative.”

—The Virginia Quarterly Review

14 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

New in Paperback
Hungary at War

Civilians and Soldiers in World War 11

Cecil D. Eby

In Hungary at War, Cecil Eby has compiled a historical
chronicle of Hungary’s wartime experiences based on
interviews with nearly a hundred people who lived through
those years. Here are officers and common soldiers, Jewish
survivors of Auschwitz and Bergen-Belsen concentration
camps, pilots of the Royal Hungarian Air Force, Hungarian
prisoners of war in Russian labor camps, and a host of oth-
ers. We meet the apologists for the Horthy regime installed
by Hitler and the activists who sought to overthrow it,

and we relive the Red Army’s siege of Budapest during the
harsh winter of 1944—45 through the memories of ordinary

citizens trapped there.

Most of the accounts shared here have never been told to
anyone outside the subjects’ families. We learn of a woman,
Ilona Joo, who survived in a cellar while German and Rus-
sian armies used her house and garden as a battleground,
and of the remarkable Merenyi sisters, who trekked home
to Budapest after being freed from Bergen-Belsen. Eby has
also included a rare interview with a former member of the
Arrow Cross, Hungary’s fascist party, that sheds new light
on its leadership. From these personal accounts, Eby draws
readers into the larger themes of the tragedy of war and the

consequences of individual actions in moments of crisis.

Skillfully integrating oral testimony with historical exposi-
tion, Hungary at War reveals the knot of ideological, eco-
nomic, and ethnic attachments that entangled the lives of
so many Hungarians. The result is an absorbing narrative
that is a fitting testament to a nation buffeted by external

forces beyond its capacity to control.

Cecil D. Eby is a retired Professor of English at the Univer-
sity of Michigan. He is the author of eight books, including
Comrades and Commissars: The Lincoln Battalion in the Span-
ish Civil War (Penn State, 2006).

336 pages | 18 illustrations/1 map | 6 x 9 | February
ISBN 978-0-271-01739-6 | cloth: $48.95t
ISBN 978-0-271-03244-3 | paper: $19.95t

History

Also of Interest

Comrades and Commissars:

The Lincoln Battalion in the Spanish
Civil War

Cecil D. Eby

ISBN 978-0-271-02910-8 | cloth: $39.95t

o i

BOMBADES nus

CUMIMISSAHE

TR



on PABLO - OSAMA

“Kenney has written an exciting, informative,
and useful book. He examines the relation-
ship between organizational structures
and organizational learning in the context
of organizations that engage in and fight
against terrorism and drug smuggling. The
insight he provides about the strengths and
weaknesses of these organizations provides
the basis for new ways of thinking about
policy in these important domains. The book
is arealtreat toread.”

—Martha S. Feldman,
University of California, Irvine

From Pablo to Osama
Trafficking and Terrorist Networks, Government
Bureaucracies, and Competitive Adaptation

Michael Kenney

From Pablo to Osama is a comparative study of Colombian
drug-smuggling enterprises, terrorist networks (including
al Qaeda), and the law enforcement agencies that seek to
dismantle them. Drawing on a wealth of research materials,
including interviews with former drug traffickers and other
hard-to-reach informants, Michael Kenney explores how
drug traffickers, terrorists, and government officials gather,

analyze, and apply knowledge and experience.

The analysis reveals that the resilience of the Colombian
drug trade and Islamist extremism in wars on drugs and
terrorism stems partly from the ability of illicit enterprises
to change their activities in response to practical experience
and technical information, store this knowledge in practices
and procedures, and select and retain routines that produce
satisfactory results. Traffickers and terrorists “learn,” build-
ing skills, improving practices, and becoming increasingly

difficult for state authorities to eliminate.

The book concludes by exploring theoretical and policy
implications, suggesting that success in wars on drugs and
terrorism depends less on fighting illicit networks with
government intelligence and more on conquering compe-
tency traps—traps that compel policymakers to exploit
militarized enforcement strategies repeatedly without
questioning whether these programs are capable of produc-

ing the intended results.

Michael Kenney is Assistant Professor of Political Science

and Public Policy at Penn State Harrisburg.

248 pages | 6 x 9 | April
ISBN 978-0-271-02931-3 | cloth: $45.00s

Political Science/Sociology

TRaMA

Also of Interest
Terrorism in Context

Edited by Martha Crenshaw

ISBN 978-0-271-01015-1] paper: $30.00s

Lt Wralere

1-800-326-9180 | 15



New in Paperback
Blacks of the Rosary

Memory and History in Minas Gerais, Brazil

Elizabeth W. Kiddy

“This well-researched,
thoroughly grounded
study on the black Rosary
brotherhoods of Minas
Gerais is a pleasure to
read. ... Among the book’s
pleasures are introduc-
tory chapters surveying
the history of the Rosary,
Catholic lay organizations,
the veneration of Our Lady

of the Rosary, and Portu-

guese-African interaction.”
—J. Rosenthal, Choice

“In Blacks of the Rosary Elizabeth Kiddy makes a most wel-
come addition to the history of the African diaspora in the
New World. She skillfully connects the lives, ceremonies,
and celebrations of Afro-Brazilians in colonial Minas Gerais
to those of their modern urban descendants in the still
racially identified communities of present-day Belo Hori-
zonte. She carefully traces the evolution and development
of the brotherhoods and congados from their origins to the
present and illuminates a fascinating process of negotia-
tion and adaptation through which Afro-Brazilians sought
to establish and define their own community identities.”

—XKathleen J. Higgins,

California State University, Sacramento

Elizabeth W. Kiddy is Assistant Professor of History
and Director of Latin American and Caribbean Studies at
Albright College.

304 pages | 8 illustrations/5 maps | 6 x 9 | March
ISBN 978-0-271-02693-0 | cloth: $55.00s
ISBN 978-0-271-02694-7 | paper: $27.00s

History/Latin American Studies

Also of Interest

Activist Faith: Grassroots Women in
Democratic Brazil and Chile

Carol Ann Drogus and Hannnah
Stewart-Gambino

ISBN 978-0-271-02549-0 | cloth: $55.00s

16 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Deconstructing Legitimacy
Viceroys, Merchants, and the Military in Late Colonial
Peru

Patricia H. Marks

“This is an impeccably re-
searched and articulately
written inquiry into the
collapse of royal author-
ity in Lima at the time of
independence. Not only
does the book yield a
bounty of fresh insights
and interpretations into
these tumultuous events,
but it also identifies ac-
tions by the rebels that set
an important precedent
in Peruvian politics and

reverberated in the political culture for years to come.”

—Peter F. Klaren, George Washington University

The overthrow of Viceroy Joaquin de la Pezuela on 29 Janu-
ary 1821 has not received much attention from historians,
who have tended to view it as a simple military uprising.
Yet in this careful study of the episode, based on deep
archival research, Patricia Marks reveals it to be a pivotal
event in the emerging commercial conflict between liberal
free-traders and protectionists that retarded the establish-
ment of a stable national state in post-independence Peru.
The overthrow of the viceroy thereby may be seen as an
early manifestation of Latin American praetorianism, in
which a particular sector of the civilian population, unable
to prevail politically and unwilling to compromise, pres-

sures army officers to act in order to save the state.

Patricia H. Marks is an independent scholar who received

her doctorate in history from Princeton in 2003.

440 pages | 4 illustrations/3 maps | 6 x 9 | September
ISBN 978-0-271-03209-2 | cloth: $65.00s

History/Latin American Studies

Also of Interest

From Subjects to Citizens:
Honor, Gender, and Politics in
Arequipa, Peru, 1780-1854
Sarah C. Chambers

ISBN 978-0-271-01902-4 | paper: $24.00s




New in Paperback

Gendered Paradoxes

Women’s Movements, State Restructuring, and Global
Development in Ecuador

Amy Lind

“A nuanced and critical
reading of gender, devel-
opment, and globalization
issues. Lind’s panoramic
analysis of Ecuadorian
women’s negotiations
with development proj-

ects, the state, neoliberal

adjustment policies, and

NGOs provides a theo-

GENDENED PARADONES

retical framework and
an ethnographic account

of issues with a global

resonance. Exploring
the gendered political cultures of development in Ecuador,
she analyses the contradictory processes by which gender,
institutions, and political movements come together in the
uneven process of neoliberal restructuring.”

—Sarah A. Radcliffe, University of Cambridge

“Amy Lind provides an excellent account of the paradoxes
of gendered neoliberal politics in a country about which
little on this topic has been published. Through a detailed
analysis of women’s organizational and community survival
strategies, the author ably demonstrates how women’s
politics both reshape and are shaped by the dynamics of
neoliberalism. Tackling the essential task of ‘making femi-
nist sense of neoliberalism,’ Lind’s timely study provides
invaluable insights into the contradictions of development

and globalization.” —Lynne Phillips, University of Windsor

Amy Lind is Mary Ellen Heintz Associate Professor of

Women’s Studies at the University of Cincinnati.

200 pages | 6 x 9 | March
ISBN 978-0-271-02544-5 | cloth: $55.00s
ISBN 978-0-271-02545-2 | paper: $27.00s

Political Science/Latin American/Women’s Studies

Also of Interest

Right-Wing Women in Chile:
Feminine Power and the Struggle
Against Allende, 1964-1973
Margaret Power

ISBN 978-0-271-02195-9 | paper: $29.00s

Envisioning Reform
Improving Judicial Performance in Latin America

Linn Hammergren

“Hammergren’s insight-
ful and carefully nu-
anced criticisms of Latin
American judicial reform

projects are truly impres-

[ L | e
e femeet mkatie Reariea

sive. This book is a tour de
force that should be read
by anyone interested in
judicial reform, as well as
by anyone interested in
the role of the judiciary in
Latin American countries.”
—Keith S. Rosenn,

University of Miami
School of Law

Judicial reform became an important part of the agenda

for development in Latin America early in the 1980s, when
countries in the region started the process of democrati-
zation. Connections began to be made between judicial
performance and market-based growth, and development
specialists turned their attention to “second generation”
institutional reforms. Although considerable progress

has been made already in strengthening the judiciary and
its supporting infrastructure (police, prosecutors, public
defense counsel, the private bar, law schools, and the like),
much remains to be done. Linn Hammergren’s book aims to
turn the spotlight on the problems in the movement toward
judicial reform in Latin America over the past two decades
and to suggest ways to keep the movement on track toward

achieving its multiple, though often conflicting, goals.

After Part I's overview of the reform movement’s history
since the 1980s, Part II examines five approaches that have
been taken to judicial reform, tracing their intellectual ori-
gins, historical and strategic development, the roles of local
and international participants, and their relative success in
producing positive change. Part III builds on this evalua-
tion of the five partial approaches by offering a synthetic
critique aimed at showing how to turn approaches into
strategies, how to ensure they are based on experiential

knowledge, and how to unite separate lines of action.

Linn Hammergren is Senior Public Sector Specialist for the

Latin American and Caribbean Region at the World Bank.

368 pages| 6 x 9| June
ISBN 978-0-271-02933-7 | cloth: $65.00s

Political Science/Latin American Studies/Law

www.psupress.org | 17



Congress and the Classroom
Ideology and the Expanding Federal Role in Schools
from the Cold War to “No Child Left Behind”

Lee W. Anderson

“A solid contribution. This
book brings the well-
documented expansion
in the federal education
role together in a usefully
systematic way, with the
ideological rationale for
each installment explored
individually and in the
aggregate.”

—Andrew Rudalevige,

Dickinson College

Few pieces of legislation in
recent years have caused
as much public controversy as the No Child Left Behind Act
of 2001. This book analyzes the passage of this law, compares
it to other federal education policies of the last fifty years,
and shows that No Child Left Behind is an indicator of how
and why conservative and liberal ideologies are gradually
transforming. This is a fascinating story about the changing
direction of politics today, and it will intrigue anyone inter-

ested in the history and politics of education reform.

The No Child Left Behind Act, proposed by conservative
politicians, was approved by Congress in order to make
states more accountable for their education systems and

to hold all children to high academic standards. Until quite
recently, conservative politicians were protesting federal
involvement in schools. Today we find quite the opposite.
Starting with the National Defense Education Act of 1958,
Anderson weaves a detailed story of political evolution that

is engaging, informative, and timely.

Lee W. Anderson is an independent researcher in educa-

tion policy.

208 pages | 6 x 9 | September
ISBN 978-0-271-03223-8 | cloth: $29.95t

Political Science/Education

18 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Rousseau’s Platonic Enlightenment

David Lay Williams
With a Foreword by Patrick Riley

“Williams offers a care-

fully researched and well-

argued case for Rousseau

as a latter-day Platonist.

Readers who care about

Rousseau and his role in

the unfolding of modernity

will want to read this book.”
—Laurence D. Cooper,

Carleton College

Although many com-
mentators on Rousseau’s
philosophy have noted

its affinities with Pla-
tonism and acknowledged the debt that Rousseau himself
expressed to Plato on numerous occasions, David Williams
is the first to offer a thoroughgoing, systematic examina-
tion of this linkage. His contributions to the scholarship
on Rousseau in this book are threefold: he enters the
debate over whether Rousseau is a Hobbesian (in rejecting
transcendent norms) or a Platonist (in accepting them)
with a decisive argument supporting the latter position; he
tackles from a new angle the ever-challenging question of
unity in Rousseau’s thought; and he explores the dynamic
metaphor of the chain throughout Rousseau’s writings as a

key to understanding them as inspired by Platonism.

The book is organized into three main parts. The first
sketches the background of Platonism and materialist
positivism in modern European metaphysics and politi-
cal philosophy that provided the context for Rousseau’s
intellectual development. The second examines Rousseau’s
choice of Platonism over positivism and its consequences
for his philosophy generally. The third addresses the legacy
of Rousseau’s thought and its appropriation by Kant, Marx,
and Foucault, suggesting that in an age where materialism
and relativism are rife, Rousseau may have much to teach
us about how we view our own society and can engage in

constructive critique of it.

David Lay Williams is Assistant Professor of Political
Science and Philosophy at the University of Wisconsin—

Stevens Point.

320 pages | 6 x 9 | August
ISBN 978-0-271-02997-9 | cloth: $55.00s

Political Science/Philosophy



Protest Politics in Germany
Movements on the Left and Right Since the 1960s

Roger Karapin

“This book is critical reading for anyone interested in social
movements and in German politics more broadly.”
—David S. Meyer,

University of California, Irvine

Social movements and the protests they spawn are widely
regarded as important to the vibrancy of democracy and its
ability to respond constructively to change. In the immedi-
ate postwar period, West Germany’s was a “spectator demo-
cacy,” with the citizenry largely passive and elites operating
mainly through consensus. Beginning with the student
demonstrations in the late 1960s, however, Germany
experienced waves of left-wing protest that expanded the
political agenda and broadened political participation. Later,
after the unification of East and West Germany, the country
was confronted by new challenges from right-wing groups,

which often engaged in violence during the early 1990s.

In this book Roger Karapin carefully examines protest
movements on both the left and the right from 1969 to
1995 in order to understand how they became large and
influential and why protesters in different conflicts used
quite different methods (ranging from conventional partic-
ipation to nonviolent disruption to violent militancy). His
study of nine cases of protest includes leftist opposition to
urban-renewal and nuclear-energy policies in the 1970s and
1980s and rightist opposition to immigration policy in the
1990s. Comparisons of contrasting cases reveal the crucial
role played by strategic interaction among protesters, party
politicians, and government officials—rather than socio-
economic factors or political institutions—in determining

the paths that the movements took.

Roger Karapin is Associate Professor of Political Science at
Hunter College and the Graduate Center, City University of
New York.

280 pages |6 x 9| July
ISBN 978-0-271-02985-6 | cloth: $55.00s

Political Science/Sociology

Out of Order

Russian Political Values in an Imperfect World
Ellen Carnaghan

“Are the Russian people
responsible for Russia’s
move away from democ-
racy? Carnaghan’s book
shows that the Russian
people seek an orderly

society, but not a new

DUT OF ORDER

Musian Polltical Valnes
Lo an Imperfect World

dictatorship.”
—Robert Grey,
Grinnell College

One common explanation
for the failure of democ-
racy to take root in Russia
more quickly and more
thoroughly than it has points to inherited cultural values
that predispose Russian citizens to favor an autocratic type
of governance. Ellen Carnaghan takes aim at this cultural-
determinist thesis in her study of Russian attitudes, based
on intensive interviews with more than sixty citizens from

all walks of life and a variety of political orientations.

What she finds is that, rather than being influenced by an
antidemocratic and anticapitalist ideology, these ordinary
citizens view the economic and political system in Russia
today very critically because it simply does not function
well for them in meeting their everyday needs. They long
for order not because they eschew democracy and free
markets in any fundamental way, but because they experi-
ence them currently as chaotic and unpredictable, leading
to constant frustration. As a result, there is reason to be
optimistic about further progress in democratization: it
depends on improving the functioning of existing institu-

tions, not transforming deep-rooted cultural norms.

In the Conclusion, Carnaghan applies her argument to
elucidating the reasons why Russians have responded
favorably to what Westerners see as moves in an antidemo-

cratic direction by Vladimir Putin’s government.

Ellen Carnaghan is Associate Professor of Political Science

at Saint Louis University.

280 pages | 6 x 9 | April
ISBN 978-0-271-02973-3 | cloth: $55.00s

Political Science

1-800-326-9180 | 19



New in Paperback
The Fabric of Gender
Working-Class Culture in Third Republic France

Helen Harden Chenut

“This nuanced and complex
book shows in remarkable
ways the manner in which
gender infused worker
identity, class conflict,
and even class coopera-
tion. Troyes represents a
microcosm of the same
sorts of issues being
played out at the national
level, which makes this

study a rich and indis-

pensable contribution

to our understanding of
Third Republic France and its legacies.”

—Elinor Accampo, American Historical Review

“The Fabric of Gender combines meticulous research with
stimulating analyses of contemporary documents. It is an
invaluable contribution to our understanding of working-
class culture in the Third Republic.”

—Margot Irvine, Nineteenth-Century French Studies

“The Fabric of Gender is an extraordinary work of labor
history, notable for its remarkable erudition and thorough-
ness. Chenut takes seriously the multiple identities of the
category we call ‘workers.” I know of no other study that
so fully integrates the impact of politics, gender, social
conditions, labor relations, private life, and culture into the
narrative of labor history.”

—Lenard R. Berlanstein, University of Virginia

Helen Harden Chenut is Lecturer in the Department of

History at the University of California, Irvine.

448 pages | 17 illustrations/2 maps | 6 x 9 | available now
ISBN 978-0-271-02992-4 | paper: $25.00s

History/Women’s Studies

Also of Interest

From the Salon to the Schoolroom:
Educating Bourgeois Girls in
Nineteenth-Century France
Rebecca Rogers

e e Wb 1n | K ol e

r. *-ﬁ"ﬂ

ISBN 978-0-271-02680-0 | cloth: $65.00s

T

20 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Women at Work in Preindustrial France
Daryl M. Hafter

“This is the first full-length
study of women in all-
female and mixed guilds
in Old Regime France. . . .
Hafter contributes a great
deal to our understand-
ing of gender and the
gendering of work, of the
function of women’s work
in patriarchal society, of
the agency women held
in early modern France to
control their work, of the
ways this control brought

women into the public sphere of the old regime, and of

the ways ideas about gender and work changed over the

eighteenth century and into the revolution.”

—Clare H. Crowston,

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

The subject of women as skilled workers in the eighteenth
century is central to our understanding of the history

of work and technology in the preindustrial age. While
recent scholarship has dispelled the notion that women
did not enter the workforce until the Industrial Revolution,
debate continues as to the extent to which women actually
participated in skilled work in the preceding decades. This
book draws upon substantial archival research in Rouen,
Lyon, and Paris to show that while the vast majority of
working women in eighteenth-century France labored at
unskilled, low-paying jobs, it was not at all unusual for
women to be actively engaged in economic activities as
workers, managers, and merchants. Some even developed
vertically integrated wholesale and retail businesses, while
others became indispensable to manufacturers through
their technical skill. In fact, Hafter documents how certain
women guild masters were able to exploit the legal system
to achieve considerable economic independence, power,
wealth, and legal parity with male masters. She also shows
how gender politics complicated the day-to-day experience

of these working women.

Daryl M. Hafter is Professor Emerita of History at Eastern
Michigan University. She is the editor of European Women
and Preindustrial Craft (1995).

272 pages | 12 illustrations | 6 x 9 | May
ISBN 978-0-271-02969-6 | cloth: $55.00s

History/Women’s Studies



The Body Problematic

Foucault and Kant on Political Imagination

Laura Hengehold

bODY

“By examining Foucault’s
writings on Kant and the
concept of aesthetic judg-
ment in the work of both
philosophers, Hengehold
reveals compelling con-
nections between these
pivotal thinkers. Reading
Foucault through Kant,

she offers a serious chal-

R e e ]

Iltﬁ'm.ﬁhl.[}

Hengehold’s elegant prose and meticulous scholarship

lenge to critics who would

dismiss Foucault’s last

works as a mere reduction

of ethics to aesthetics.

add interest and depth to a very original analysis. Every
Foucault scholar needs to read this book.”

—Ladelle McWhorter, University of Richmond

Late in life, Foucault identified with “the critical tradition
of Kant,” encouraging us to read both thinkers in new ways.
Grounding modern knowledge in the limits of human
reason engendered highly successful forms of political,
social-scientific, and medical rationality as well as Kant’s
Copernican turn. These limits achieved a concrete, manage-
able form in historical structures like the asylum, prison,
and the sexual or racial human body. Such institutions
built upon and shaped the aesthetic judgment of those

considered “normal.”

Following Kant through all of Foucault’s major works, this
book shows how bodies functioned as “problematic objects”
in which the limits of post-Enlightenment European power
and discourse were imaginatively figured and unified. It
suggests ways that readers in a neoliberal political order can
detach from the imaginative schemes vested in their bodies

and experiment normatively with their own security needs.

Laura Hengehold is Associate Professor of Philosophy at

Case Western Reserve University.

312 pages | 6 x 9 | August
ISBN 978-0-271-03211-5 | cloth: $55.00s

Philosophy/Political Science

Feminist Interpretations of Saint
Augustine

Edited by Judith Chelius Stark

“Through the centuries,

Augustine’s writings have

FEMINIST
INTERPRETATIONS

0 Christian views of sexual-

SAINT AUGUSTINE

been a major influence on

ity, gender, and women,
as well as on such more
traditional theological

topics as the Trinity. In

this volume—accessibly

iy

written for students and

b2

the general reader—con-

temporary women

scholars from a variety of
humanities disciplines ex-
plore how Augustine’s approach to these issues has shaped
the Western social, cultural, and religious landscape.”
—Elizabeth Clark, Duke University

Since the establishment of Christianity in the West as a
major religious tradition, Augustine (354-430 C.E.) has
been considered a principal architect of the ways philoso-
phy can be used for reasoning about faith. In particular,
Augustine effected the joining of Platonism with Christian
belief for the Middle Ages and beyond. The results of his
enterprise continue to be felt, especially with regard to the
contested topics of human embodiment, sexuality, and the
nature and roles of women. As a result, few thinkers have
been as problematic for feminists as he has been. He is the
thinker that a number of feminists love to hate. What do

feminist thinkers make of this problematic legacy?

These lively essays address that question and provide
thoughtful arguments for the value of engaging Augus-
tine’s ideas and texts anew by using the well-established
methodologies that feminists have developed over the

last thirty years. Augustine and his legacy have much to
answer for, but these essays show that the body of his
work also has much to offer as feminists explore, challenge,
and reframe his thinking while forging new paradigms for

construing gender, power, and notions of divinity.
Judith Chelius Stark is Professor of Philosophy at Seton
Hall University.

304 pages | 6 x 9 | August

ISBN 978-0-271-03257-3 | cloth: $75.00s
ISBN 978-0-271-03258-0 | paper: $35.00s
Re-Reading the Canon Series

Philosophy/Religion

www.psupress.org | 21



A Century of Forest Resources
Education at Penn State

Serving Our Forests, Waters, Wildlife, and Wood
Industries

Henry D. Gerhold

Forestry education in
Pennsylvania has a long,
proud tradition, having
begun earlier than in
most other states. By
1897, twenty land-grant
colleges, including Penn
State, had introduced the
subject of forestry, typi-
cally in botany courses.
Professional forestry

education in Pennsylvania

originated in 1903, when
the Pennsylvania State

Forest Academy was founded at Mont Alto, and expanded
in 1907 when the baccalaureate degree program started at

the Pennsylvania State College.

For the 100th anniversary of the School of Forest Resourc-
es in 2007, A Century of Forest Resources Education at Penn
State reviews progress in the School’s academic programs
and facilities and examines the accomplishments of some
of our more interesting and prominent graduates and fac-
ulty. The events that led up to the founding are described
first, featuring several pioneering men and their sole
female peer. The principal developments of the initial fifty
years then provide background for the ensuing expansion
of the faculty, facilities, administrative organization, and
graduates of the last five decades. Fascinating little-known
tidbits—such as students hanging officials in effigy, an
interloping bear in a classroom, administrative battles, and
a tale of the original Nittany Lion—are interspersed among

descriptive factual data.

Henry D. Gerhold, Professor of Forest Genetics, has been a
faculty member in Penn State’s School of Forest Resources
since 1956. He is also known for his books Breeding Pest-
Resistant Trees (1966), Landscape Tree Factsheets (2001), Our
Heritage of Community Trees (2002); and A Forester’s Legacy:
The Life of Joseph E. Ibberson (2007).

264 pages | 4o illustrations | 6 x 9 | March
ISBN 978-0-271-02964-1| cloth: $35.00s

Regional/History

22 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Previously Announced
This Is Penn State

An Insider’s Guide to the University Park Campus

Penn State Press

Hundreds of buildings,
thousands of people,
countless stories—
there’s always more to
learn about Penn State,
no matter how much
time you've spent there.
This Is Penn State: An
Insider’s Guide to the Uni-
versity Park Campus will
enlighten anyone with an
interest in the University,

from visiting parents to lifelong State College residents.

This Is Penn State documents the rich history beneath the
surface of the Penn State experience, offering facts and fig-
ures, essays and anecdotes, obscure trivia, notable quota-
tions, and a wealth of other information about Penn State’s
past, present, and future. Forty of the University’s most
prominent buildings and areas are highlighted, accompa-
nied by more than 120 illustrations, ranging from historical
photographs to architectural sketches of buildings not

yet completed. Essays by veteran Penn Staters Leon Stout,
Craig Zabel, and Gabriel Welsch cover Penn State’s history,
architecture, and changing physical landscape. And when
you want to get outside and see the campus firsthand, This
Is Penn State is your guidebook to University Park. The four
detailed maps take you on a west-to-east walking tour of
Penn State’s buildings, allowing you to understand the

development of each area of campus.

Over the last 150 years, Penn State has been devoted to
scholarship, research, and community service. In honor of
the University’s sesquicentennial and in celebration of the
Press’s fiftieth anniversary, the Penn State Press is proud
to offer This Is Penn State as its gift to everyone who feels a
connection with “dear old State.”

160 pages | 50 color/65 b&w illus./4 maps | 7.5 x 9 | available now
ISBN 978-0-271-02720-3 | paper: $19.95t

A Keystone Book™

Regional



\LLEGHENY EPI

SUDES

The Penn State University Press is pleased to introduce
Metalmark Books, a joint imprint of the Press and the
University Libraries at Penn State. Books published
under this imprint are selected from the collections of
the University Libraries. They may be viewed online

or ordered as print-on-demand paperbacks. Initially,
books published under the Metalmark imprint will be
chosen from the Libraries’ extensive Pennsylvania hold-
ings. Over time, the scope will broaden to include other
significant out-of-print titles.

These five Metalmark reprints preserve and make avail-
able once again some of the early writings of folklorist
Henry W. Shoemaker. He authored hundreds of pam-
phlets and books on nature, history, and folklore. He
was the publisher of several influential newspapers in
Pennsylvania, including the Altoona Tribune and the
Reading Eagle. He became the first state folklorist
in America, one of the first chairs of the Pennsylvania
Historical Commission, and an influential member of the
State Forest Commission and the State Geographic Board.

Allegheny Episodes
Folk Lore and Legends Collected in Northern and
Western Pennsylvania

Henry W. Shoemaker

380 pages | 22 illustrations | 5 x 7.625 | 1922
ISBN 978-0-271-03000-5 | paper: $22.00s

More Allegheny Episodes
Legends and Traditions, Old and New, Gathered
Among the Pennsylvania Mountains

Henry W. Shoemaker

264 pages | 15 illustrations | 5 x 7.625 | 1924
ISBN 978-0-271-02280-2 | paper: $24.00s

Penn’s Grandest Cavern
The History, Legends and Description of Penn’s Cave
in Centre County, Pennsylvania

Henry W. Shoemaker

108 pages | 14 illustrations | 5 x 7.625 | 1916
ISBN 978-0-271-02266-6 | paper: $12.00s

Pennsylvania Deer and Their Horns
Henry W. Shoemaker

164 pages | 48 illustrations | 5 x 7.625 | 1915
ISBN 978-0-271-02265-9 | paper: $12.00s

The Pennsylvania Lion or Panther and
Felis Catus in Pennsylvania?

Henry W. Shoemaker

88 pages | 16 illustrations | 5 x 7.625 | 1914
ISBN 978-0-271-02267-3 | paper: $12.00s

metalmark books

1-800-326-9180 | 23



Hesse-and-Duggy MENKORITES

Deer Wars

Science, Tradition, and
the Battle Over Managing
Whitetails in Pennsylvania

Bob Frye

328 pages | 7x 8.5|2006
39illustrations

978-0-271-02885-8 | paper: $29.95t
A Keystone Book™

THAMSEORMING
IMAGES

Regional

Horse-and-Buggy
Mennonites

Hoofbeats of Humility in a
Postmodern World

Donald B. Kraybill

and James P. Hurd

376 pages | 6 x 92006
s1illustrations

978-0-271-02865-1| cloth: $40.00s
978-0-271-02866-8 | paper: $19.95t
Pennsylvania German History and
Culture Series

th::"i‘
of englis

pﬁ otog

Sociology/Anthropology

Field Guide to Wild
Mushrooms of Pennsylvania
and the Mid-Atlantic

Bill Russell

248 pages | 4.5x 92006

101 color/4 b&w illustrations/1 map

978-0-271-02891-0 | paper: $19.95t
A Keystone Book™

Nature/Regional

24 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Transforming Images
New Mexican Santosin-
between Worlds

Claire Farago and Donna Pierce
376 pages | 9 x 10| 2006

91 color/114 b&w illus./3 maps
978-0-271-02690-9 | cloth: $75.00s

Art History

The Making of English
Photography
Allegories

Steve Edwards

368 pages |7 x10|2006

114 illustrations
978-0-271-02713-5 | cloth: $85.00s

Art History/Photography

The Social and the Real
Political Art of the 1930s in the
Western Hemisphere

Alejandro Anreus, Diana L. Linden,
and Jonathan Weinberg

384 pages |7 x10]2005

96 illustrations
978-0-271-02691-6 | flexi: $50.00s
Refiguring Modernism Series

Art History



STRANGE
REVELATIO

Strange Revelations

Magic, Poison, and Sacrilege in
Louis XIV’s France

Lynn Wood Mollenauer

216 pages | 6.125 x 9.25 | 2006

6 illustrations

978-0-271-02915-3 | cloth: $70.00s

978-0-271-02916-0 | paper: $25.00s
Magic in History Series

Religion/History

The Privilege of Poverty
Clare of Assisi, Agnes of
Prague, and the Struggle for a
Franciscan Rule for Women

Joan Mueller

192 pages |6 x 9| 2006
16 illustrations
978-0-271-02893-4 | cloth: $40.00s

Religion/Medieval Studies

Lost Worlds
The Emergence of French
Social History, 1815-1970

Jonathan Dewald

256 pages | 6 x 9| 2006
978-0-271-02890-3 | cloth: $50.00s

History

VULNER-
ABILITY

HUMAN

RIGHTS

AMERICAN

BUESTWORKERS

LML
i
LLEl ]

8 TRE
W5 LANPE mEREDY

BATID ERIFFITH

Vulnerability and Human
Rights

BryanS. Turner

160 pages | 5.5 x 8 | 2006
978-0-271-02923-8 | paper: $19.95t
Essays on Human Rights Series

Political Science/Sociology

Is Philosophy Androcentric?
Iddo Landau

176 pages | 6 x 9 | November
978-0-271-02906-1| cloth: $45.00s

Philosophy/Women’s Studies

American Guestworkers
Jamaicans and Mexicans in the
U.S. Labor Market

David Griffith

232 pages | 4 maps | 6 x 9| 2006

978-0-271-02949-8 | cloth: $55.00s
Rural Studies Series

Rural Sociology

selected backlist

www.psupress.org | 25



Book History

Ezra Greenspan and Jonathan Rose, editors

Annual 1SSN 1098-7371

[Vol. g 1SBN: 978-0-271-02967-2]

Book History is devoted to every aspect of
the history of the book, broadly defined as
the history of the creation, dissemination,
and reception of script and print.

Information about joining The Society for
the History of Authorship, Reading and
Publishing (SHARP) can be seen at
www.sharpweb.org.

Chaucer Review

A Journal of Medieval Studies and Literary
Criticism

Susanna Fein and David Raybin, editors

Quarterly ISSN 0009-2002

Founded in 1966, The Chaucer Review is the
journal of Chaucerian research. The Chaucer
Review publishes studies of language, sourc-
es, social and political contexts, aesthetics,
and associated meanings of Chaucer’s poet-
ry, as well as articles on medieval literature,
philosophy, theology, and mythography
relevant to study of the poet and his con-
temporaries, predecessors, and audiences.

Comparative Literature Studies

Thomas Beebee, editor

Quarterly ISSN 0010-4132

Comparative Literature Studies publishes the
work of eminent critics, scholars, theorists,
and literary historians. Their essays range
across the rich traditions of Europe and
North and South America and examine the
literary relations between East Asia and
the West.

The Good Society
A PEGS Journal

Stephen L. Elkin, editor

Bi-Annual ISSN 3325-5990

PEGS is a nonpartisan, ideologically diverse,
nonprofit organization whose goal is to
promote serious and sustained inquiry into
innovative institutional designs for a good
society. More information is available at
www.bsos.umd.edu/pegs.

journa

26 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

JGE:

The Journal of General Education

Claire Major, editor

Quarterly ISSN 0021-3667

For faculty, administrators, and policy-
makers, JGE is the professional forum

for discussing issues in general education
today. JGE addresses the general education
concerns of community colleges, four-year
colleges, universities, and state systems.

Information about joining the Association
for General and Liberal Studies (AGLS) can be
seen at www.bsu.edu/agls.

The Journal of Nietzsche Studies

Christa Davis Acampora, editor

Semi-Annual ISSN 0968-8005

The Journal of Nietzsche Studies is published
semi-annually and contains essays, articles,
notices, and reports pertaining to the

life, thought, and writings of Friedrich
Nietzsche.

Information about joining the Friedrich
Nietzsche Society of Great Britain can be
obtained on the Web at www.fns.org.uk.

Journal of Policy History
Donald T. Critchlow, editor

Quarterly ISSN 0898-0306

The Journal of Policy History provides an
interdisciplinary forum for scholars con-
cerned with the application of historical
perspectives to public policy studies.

Journal of Speculative Philosophy

Vincent M. Colapietro and John Stuhr,
editors

Quarterly ISSN 0891-625x

The Journal of Speculative Philosophy publish-
es systematic and interpretive essays about
basic philosophical questions. Scholars
examine the constructive interaction
between Continental and American philoso-
phy as well as novel developments in the
ideas and theories of past philosophers that
have relevance for contemporary thinkers.

JSP is published in affiliation with the
Society for the Advancement of American
Philosophy (saAp). To join SAAP visit
www.american-philosophy.org.

Pennsylvania History
A Journal of Mid-Atlantic Studies

Paul Douglas Newman, editor

Quarterly ISSN 0031-4528

Pennsylvania History: A Journal of Mid-
Atlantic Studies is the official journal of

the Pennsylvania Historical Association.
Through publication of this quarterly jour-
nal, the Association brings its members the
best of current scholarship in the history of
Pennsylvania and the Middle Atlantic region.

Information about joining the Society can
be obtained at www.pa-history.org.

Philosophy and Rhetoric

Gerard Hauser, editor

Quarterly ISSN 0031-8213

For almost 40 years, Philosophy and Rhetoric
has published some of the most influential
articles on relations between philosophy
and rhetoric.

Shaw

The Annual of Bernard Shaw Studies

Maryann K. Crawford and Michel Pharand,
general editors

Annual 1SSN 0741-5842

[Vol. 26 1SBN: 978-0-271-02968-9]

Shaw publishes general articles on Shaw and
his milieu, reviews, notes, and the authori-
tative Continuing Checklist of Shaviana, the
bibliography of Shaw studies. Every other
issue is devoted to a special theme.

Information about joining the International
Shaw Society (1ss) can be seen at www.
shawsociety.org or by contacting R. E
Dietrich at dietrich@cas.usf.edu.

Visit the Penn State Press website at
psupress.org for editorial and advertising
information. Click on “order” to see prices
and a sample issue.

To order, contact:

Journals Department

The Johns Hopkins University Press
PO Box 19966

Baltimore, MD 21218

Tel: 410-516-6987

Fax: 410-516-6968

E-mail: jrnlcirce@press.jhu.edu

Please visit the JHU website at
http://press.jhu.edu/journals for prices,
including those for single-title electronic
orders.

Penn State Press participates in Project MUSE.



Northeast

Rovers, LLC

Bill Jordan

2937 W. Ogden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130-1133
215-829-1642; Fax 215-243-7319
wejrover@verizon.net

PA, DC, DE, MD, Southern NJ

Dan Fallon

184 Thelma Avenue

Merrick, NY 11566

Phone/Fax 516-868-7826
fallonbks@aol.com

New York City, Long Island, Lower Hudson,
Northern NJ

Stephen Williamson

68 Main Street

Acton, MA 01720-3540
978-263-7723; Fax 978-263-7721
wwabooks@aol.com

CT, MA, Upstate NY, RI

Melissa Carl

810 Boalsburg Pike

Boalsburg, PA 16827
617-784-0375; Fax 814-466-2711
melissa.carl@verizon.net

ME, NH, VT

Midwest

Erickson Marketing

Martin X. Granfield

9433 73rd Street

Kenosha, WI 53142

Phone/Fax 262-942-1153
mxgranfiel@aol.com

IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, ND, NE,
OH, SD, WI

South and Southwest

Bill McClung and Associates

Bill McClung

20475 Highway 46W, Suite 180

Spring Branch, TX 78070

830-438-8482; Fax 830-438-8483
bmcclungeix.netcom.com

TX, LA, OK, Hastings, Ingram, Southern MS,
Southern FL, AWBC

Terry McClung

20475 Highway 46W, Suite 180
Spring Branch, TX 78070
830-438-8482; Fax 830-438-8483
bmcclungeix.netcom.com

TX, LA, OK, Southern FL

Mark Luther

4826 Buckhorn Court

Powder Springs, GA 30127
404-513-6547; Fax 770-222-9039
mluthermanda@aol.com

GA, Northern FL

Amanda Chappell

PMB #371

4636 Lebanon Pike

Hermitage, TN 37076

615-874-0400; Fax 615-871-7072
greyeyes@nashvillegothic.com

TN, AL, FL Panhandle, Northern MS, AR, KY

West

Hill/Martin Associates

Duke Hill

756 Collier Drive

San Leandro, CA 94577

510-483-2939; Fax 508-445-7692
dukeh@aol.com

AZ, CA, CO, ID, MT, NM, NV, OR, UT, WA, WY

Patricia Malango
2612 Bayfront Court
Richmond, CA 94804
510-965-9309
Northern CA, OR

Canada

University of Toronto Press
5201 Dufferin Street

North York, Ontario M3H 5T8
416-667-7791; Fax 416-667-7832
utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

United Kingdom and Ireland,
Continental Europe, the Middle
East, Israel, and Africa

Eurospan University Press Group

3 Henrietta Street

Covent Garden

London WC2E 8LU England
207-240-0856; Fax 207-379-0609
orders@edspubs.co.uk

Visit EUROSPAN online and place your
order securely.

www.eurospan.co.uk

Asia and the Pacific Islands,
including Australia and New
Zealand

Royden Muranaka

East-West Export Books

¢/o University of Hawaii Press

2840 Kolawalu Street

Honolulu, HI 96822

808-956-8830; Fax 808-988-6052
royden@pop-server.hawaii.edu

Mexico, Caribbean,

South and Central America
Ethan Atkin

Cranbury International, LLC

7 Clarendon Avenue, Suite 2
Montpelier, VT 05602
802-223-6565; Fax 802-223-6824
eatkin@cranburyinternational.com

All other territories

Tony Sanfilippo, Marketing & Sales Director
Penn State University Press

820 N. University Drive

University Support Bldg. 1, Suite C
University Park, PA 16802-1003
814-863-5994; Fax 814-863-1408
ajs23@psu.edu

Staff Listing

Sanford G. Thatcher, Director
Editorial

Sanford G. Thatcher, Director

Eleanor Goodman, Arts and Humanities
Editor

Cali Buckley, Editorial Assistant

Kristin Peterson, Editorial Assistant

Production
Jennifer Norton, Design and Production
Manager 814-863-8061

Cherene Holland, Managing Editor

Patricia A. Mitchell, Manuscript Editor

Laura Reed-Morrisson, Manuscript Editor

Steven R. Kress, Chief Designer

Jonathan Gottshall, Production Assistant

Journals

MaryLou McMurtrie, Journals Manager

Whittney Trueax, Editorial Assistant
814-863-5992

Marketing
Tony Sanfilippo, Marketing and Sales
Director 814-863-5994

Heather Smith, Publicist and Exhibits
Coordinator 814-863-0524

Brian Beer, Advertising and Direct Mail
Manager

Katie Novak, Subsidiary Rights Manager
Bob Darrah, Marketing Assistant

Information Systems
Ed Spicer, Information Systems Manager

Business/Order Fulfillment

Clifford G. Way Jr., Business Manager
814-863-5993

Kevin Trostle, Inventory Control Specialist

Kathy Vaughn, Accounting Assistant

Jonathan Bierly, Customer Service

Interns

Margo Brown

Katelyn Detweiler

Ali Ferguson

Liam Jackson

Cameron Scott

Lindsey Zahuranec

sales information

1-800-326-9180 | 27



Personal Information [So7!
Name
Address
City/State/Zip
Telephone
Payment method: (] check/money order (payable to Penn State University)
CIVISA  OMasterCard TJAmerican Express [ Discover
Account Number Exp. Date
Signature
QTY | ISBN TITLE PRICE
SUBTOTAL

SHIPPING & HANDLING*
PA RESIDENTS, 6% SALES TAX; CANADIANS, 7% GST

TOTAL

order form

28 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Penn State University Press

820 North University Drive
University Support Bldg. 1, Suite C
University Park, PA 16802-1003
814-865-1327 | Fax 814-863-1408
Toll Free Orders: 800-326-9180
Toll Free Fax: 877-778-2665

Prepayment is required of all individu-
als. Make checks and money orders
payable to Penn State University.

Prices subject to change without notice.

*Shipping & Handling:
U.S.: $6.00 for first book,
$1.00 each additional (U.S. Mail)

Outside U.S.: $7.00 for first book,
$1.00 each additional
(surface post)

Examination Copy Policy

To receive an examination copy of one
of our books, please see the examina-
tion copy policy on our Web site at
www.psupress.org/ordering/order_ex-

ams.html.

Review Copy Policy

Submit review copy requests on pub-
lication letterhead to the attention of
Heather Smith, Publicist and Exhibits
Coordinator.

Sign up for the Penn State Press Newswire.
http://www.psupress.org/newswire.html

Penn State University Press

820 N. University Drive
University Support Bldg. 1, Suite C
University Park, PA 16802-1003
http://www.psupress.org
814-865-1327; Fax 814-863-1408
Toll Free Orders: 800-326-9180
Toll Free Fax: 877-778-2665

All books published by Penn State
University Press are available through
bookstores, wholesalers, or directly from
the publisher, and are available worldwide,
except where noted. Titles, publication
dates, and prices announced in this cata-
logue are subject to change without notice.

Abbreviations
t: trade discount; s: short discount

Penn State is an affirmative action, equal
opportunity University. U. Ed. LIB 07-502



Allegheny Episodes . . . . .. ................ 23

Anderson,LeeW. . . . ... ... ... .. ... ..... 18
The Art and Science of William Bartram. . . . . . ... ... 1
Baldinucci, Filippo . . .. ... ... ... ... ... 2
Bernini’s Biographies . . . . . . ... ... ... ... .. .. 2
Beyond Pleasure. . . . . . ... ... ... 5
BlacksoftheRosary . . .. ................. 16
Blanton, Virginia . . . ............... . .... 8
The Body Problematic. . . .. . ............... 21
Carnaghan,Ellen . . ... ... .. ... .......... 19
A Century of Forest Resources Education at Penn State . . 22
Chains . . . . v v i i 3
Chenut, HelenHarden . . ... ... ... ........ 20
Collins, Christopher . . .................. 10
Congress and the Classroom . . . . . .. .......... 18
Deconstructing Legitimacy . . . . . ... ... ....... 16
Delbeke, Maarten . . . . .. .. ... 2
Doezema, Marianne . . ................... 4
Dynamic Splendor. . . . .. ... ... ... . 6
Eby, CecilD. . ... ... ... . 14
EnvisioningReform . . . . .. ................ 17
The Fabricof Gender . . . . . ... ... ... ....... 20
Felis Catus in Pennsylvania. . . . ... ............ 23
Feminist Interpretations of Saint Augustine . . . . . . .. 21
FromPablotoOsama. . . . ... .. ............ 15
Gendered Paradoxes. . . . . .. ... .. ... ....... 17
Gerhold, HenryD. . . . . ... ... ........... 22
Hafter,Daryl M. . . . .. .................. 20
Hammergren,Linn . . .. ................. 17
Hengehold,Laura . . . .. ................. 21
Homeland Mythology. . . . .. ............... 10
Hourihane,Colum . ..................... 7
HungaryatWar. . . . ... ... ......... 14
Iversen, Margaret . . . . ................... 5
JaneHammond . . . . . .. ... ... .. .. .. .. ..., 4
Karapin,Roger. . . . .. ... ... ... . ... ... 19
Kenney, Michael . . . .. ..... ... ....... ... 15
Khrushchev, Sergei . . ... ................ 13

index

Kiddy, ElizabethW. . . ... .......... ... ... 16
Kriebel, DavidW. . .. ... ... ... .......... 11
Leab,Daniel J. . . . . .. ... ... . .. ... .. ..., 12
Levy,Evonne. . ... ............ ... ..... 2
The Lifeof Bernini. . . . . . . . .. v v v i i 2
Lind, Amy . .......... . ... ... . ... 17
Magee, Judith . . .. ... .. ............... 1
Maguire,Henry . . ... ... ... .. ... .. .. ..., 6
Marks, PatriciaH. . . . ... ... ... ... ... .... 16
Memoirs of Nikita Khrushchev. . . . ... ... ...... 13
More Allegheny Episodes . . . . ... ............ 23
The Musician as Interpreter . . . . . ... ... ....... 5
Orwell Subverted . . . ... ................. 12
Ostrow, StevenF. . . . .. ... ... ... ... ...... 2
OutofOrder. . . . .. .. . i 19
Padiyar, Satish . . . . ........ ... ... ... .... 3
Penn’s Grandest Cavern . . . . . . ... .. ... ..... 23
PennStatePress. . . ... ...... ... . ... .... 22
Pennsylvania Deer and Their Horns . . . . . .. ... ... 23
Pennsylvania Lion or Panther . . . .. ... ........ 23
Phillips,SusanE. . .. ... .. ... ... . . ... 7
PicturingKingship . . . . . ... ... ... ... ... .. 9
Powwowing Among the Pennsylvania Dutch . . . . .. .. 11
Protest Politicsin Germany. . . . . ... ... ....... 19
Rousseau’s Platonic Enlightenment . . . . . ... ... .. 18
Shoemaker, Henry W.. . . . .. .............. 23
Signsof Devotion . . . . .. ..... ... ... ... .... 8
Stahl,Harvey . ........................ 9
Stark, Judith Chelius . . .. ................ 21
Terry,Ann . ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 6
ThisIsPennState . . . . .. .. ... ... ......... 22
Thom,Paul . ... ... ... .. .. ... . ... . ..... 5
Time in the Medieval World . . . . . ... ... ....... 7
Transforming Talk . . .. ... ......... .. ..... 7
Williams, DavidLay . . . .. ................ 18
Women at Work in Preindustrial France. . . . . . ... .. 20

www.psupress.org | 29



Tiv
1855



